HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2019 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Commerce to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 46 by Senator Peacock

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 3, change "2110" to "2111"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 8, after "by" and before "entities" change "state" to "appropriate"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 1, line 12, change "2110" to "2111"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 2, at the beginning of line 1, change "**§2101.1.**" to "**§2102.**"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 10 On page 2, delete lines 4 and 5 in their entirety
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 2, at the beginning of line 6, delete "the Federal" and insert "federal"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 2, line 6, change "<u>U.S.C.A.</u>" to "<u>U.S.C.</u>"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 2, line 7, after "et seq." delete the remainder of the line
- 17 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>
- On page 2, delete line 8 in its entirety
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 20 On page 2, at the beginning of line 9, change "§2102." to "§2103."
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- On page 2, line 13, delete "<u>investigation division</u>" and insert in lieu thereof "<u>office of the</u>
- 23 attorney general, Louisiana Bureau of Investigation"
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 25 On page 2, delete lines 14 and 15 in their entirety and insert the following in lieu thereof:
- "(b) Department of Public Safety and Corrections, office of state police,
 Louisiana State Analytical and Fusion Exchange."

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 2 On page 2, line 18, change "<u>U.S.C.A.</u>" to "<u>U.S.C.</u>"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 4 On page 2, line 27, change "does" to "shall"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- 6 On page 4, before line 1, insert the following:
- 7 "(6) "Federal entity" means a department or agency of the United States
- 8 or any component of such department or agency."
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 16
- On page 4, at the beginning of line 1, change "(6)" to "(7)"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 17
- On page 4, delete lines 7 and 8 in their entirety
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 18
- On page 4, line 24, change "does" to "shall"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 19
- On page 5, at the beginning of line 7, change "**§2103.**" to "**§2104.**"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 20
- On page 6, line 23, delete "La."
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 21
- 20 On page 7, at the beginning of line 22, change "**§2104.**" to "**§2105.**"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 22
- 22 On page 9, at the beginning of line 27, change "**§2105.**" to "**§2106.**"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 23
- On page 10, at the beginning of line 11, change "**§2106.**" to "**§2107.**"
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 24
- On page 10, at the beginning of line 20, change "**§2107.**" to "**§2108.**"
- 27 AMENDMENT NO. 25
- On page 11, at the beginning of line 9, change "**§2108.**" to "**§2109.**"
- 29 AMENDMENT NO. 26
- On page 11, at the beginning of line 13, change "**§2109.**" to "**§2110.**"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 27
- 2 On page 11, line 13, change "state agencies" to "appropriate entities"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 28
- 4 On page 11, line 14, change "a state" to "an appropriate"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 29
- 6 On page 11, at the end of line 18, change "state" to "appropriate"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 30
- 8 On page 11, at the beginning of line 22, change "**§2110.**" to "**§2111.**"